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No. 2,174—Mr. Robinson—May 1
1. Does the Department of Fisheries and Forestry provide subsidies and/or 

support programs for any segment of the economy, groups or individuals 
inside Canada and, if so, to what extent, in what amounts, and to whom 
are the amounts paid?

2. What amounts have been paid for subsidies and/or support programs 
during each of the years 1960-68 inclusive?

No. 2,175—Mr. Robinson—May 1
1. Does the Treasury Board have a public relations staff and, if so, how 

many?
2. What is the total cost of public relations for the Treasury Board for 

each of the years 1960-68 inclusive?

No. 2,176—Mr. Corbin—May 1—
Of the 1,951 employees of the Public Service of Canada who are presently 

entitled to the special bonus made available to bilingual employees, as men
tioned in the answer to Question No. 1,309, how many have, as their first 
language or mother tongue (a) English (b) French (c) another language?

No. 2,177—Mr. Rodrigue—May 1—
1. What are the names and addresses of the milk products warehouse 

operators in the constituency of Beauce?
2. What were (a) the amounts paid by the federal government for each 

of these warehouses, for each of the past ten years (b) the amounts per pound 
paid by the federal government for each of those warehouses, for each of the 
past ten years (c) the total number of pounds stored in each of these ware
houses, for each of the past ten years?

Notices of Motions for the Production of Papers—On Wednesday next

No. 130—Mr. MacDonald (Egmont)—May 1, 1969 
That an Order of the House do issue for a copy of all correspondence from 

April 1, 1968, with regard to the dissolution of the Atlantic Development Board 
and all the correspondence from January 1, 1969, with regard to the formation 
of the Atlantic Development Council.

No. 131—Mr. Mather—May 1, 1969
That an Order of the House do issue for copies of all correspondence 

between the Government of Canada and the Canadian automobile companies 
regarding recalls of motor vehicles due to faulty workmanship referred to by 
the Minister of Transport in answer to Question No. 1,898 in Hansard of 
April 23, Page 7850.

No. 132—Mr. Lewis—May 1, 1969
That an Order of the House do issue for copies of the agreements and 

arrangements between the Defence Research Board and foreign countries and


